

## THE MIFFLINBURG BUGGY MUSEUM 2023 MEMBERSHIP APPEAL

From 1845 to 1929, Mifflinburg was home to more than seventy-five independent carriage makers. By the end of the 19<sup>th</sup> century, the town had earned the nickname, "Buggy Town" for producing as many as 5,000 horse-drawn vehicles annually. Today, only one factory remains to tell the story of "Buggy Town," the factory of William A. Heiss.

The Mifflinburg Buggy Museum now preserves the only intact, authentic carriage factory open to the public in the United States. In addition, the museum complex includes the Heiss family home, a reconstructed carriage house, the Repository or showroom and the Snyder Education and Visitors Center.

Your membership will help us preserve this important part of the American transportation history. Help us to continue telling the story of "Buggy Town" by becoming a member or renewing your membership today. With our thanks, your benefits include:

- Free admission to the Museum
- Bring-a-guest free
- \$5.00 coupon for Museum store purchases with \$20 purchase
- Invitations to programs, special events, and bus trips.
- Email updates
- 25% discount on facilities' rental.

Gifts at all levels are greatly appreciated. Please contact the Mifflinburg Buggy Museum for Information: (570) 966-1355 (phone); mifflinburgbuggymuseum@gmail.com (email) or on the web at www.buggymuseum.org.

The official registration and financial information of the Mifflinburg Buggy Museum Association, Inc. may be obtained from the Pennsylvania Department of State by calling toll free, within Pennsylvania, 1-800-732-0999.

Please make checks payable to: The Mifflinburg Buggy Museum and return to: 598 Green Street, Mifflinburg, PA 17844

## 2023 Membership levels Yes, I want to be a partner

	\$20.00 Individual	\$35.00 Family (2 adults and children under 18)
	\$50.00 Friend	\$100.00 Sponsor
	\$250.00 Patron	\$500.00 Guardian
	\$1,000.00 Benefactor	\$2,500.00 Ambassador
	General Fund	Mortgage Principal Endowment Fund
Please contact me about: including the Museum as a beneficiary in my Will Volunteer opportunities		
Name:		
Address: _		
Phone:		Email: